Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date]
CLARIENT, INC.				09/28/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	DAKO DENMARK A/S				
Street Address:	Produktionsvej 42				
City:	Glostrup				
State/Country:	DENMARK				
Postal Code:	DK-2600				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 603		60332	32948		
Application Number: 10294		10294	996		60332948
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (970)226-0107					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 970-266-4584					
Email: Thomas.Cooney@Dako.com					O
Correspondent Name:Thomas Cooney, Dako Colorado Inc.Address Line 1:4850 Innovation Drive					
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			A4170		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas F. Cooney			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_ClarientToDako#page1.tif					

EXHIBIT 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **CLARIENT**, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal offices located at 31 Columbia, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns all rights, title and interest in U.S. provisional application Serial No. 60/332,948 and U.S. patent application Serial No 10/294,996 and all U.S. and foreign patent applications claiming priority therefrom; and;

WHEREAS, **DAKO DENMARK A/S**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of Denmark, whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark, now wishes to acquire all rights of Assignor in the invention, and the patent applications and the patents;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. provisional application Serial No. 60/332,948, filed November 13, 2001, and U.S. application Serial No. 10/294,996, filed November 13, 2002, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above applications, and all patent applications filed in all foreign countries for this invention, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, CLARIENT, INC. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title:

Date:

9128/a

PATENT

REEL: 018389 FRAME: 0447

Page 1 of 1